Appendix B to Report 24-114

Appendix B: Assessment for Learning (AFL) Trend for 2023-2024

Grade 3 AFL by Strand
June 11, 2024
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Strand
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Strand - MOY (18 Q) EQY (18 Q)
B Number (7-9 questions) 44.8% 46.8% 56.8%
C Algebra (3 questions) 54.9% 60.5% 67.0%
D Data (1 question) 48.8% 58.6% 69.8%
E Spatial Sense (4-5 questions) 34.6% 38.7% 46.0%
ALL (15-18 questions) 44.4% 47.5% 56.2%
Number of Students 756 788 344
** There were no Financial
Literacy questions
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Appendix B: Assessment for Learning (AFL) Trend for 2023-2024

Grade 3 AFL Mindset, June 11, 2024, data pull
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| enjoy math. 1 like working together with my classmates when solving math problems.
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Always Sometimes Rarely Never
When a math question is hard, | am determined to try and figure it out. | share my ideas in math class.
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Always Sometimes Rarely Never
| feel manipulatives or drawings help me in math.




Appendix B to Report 24-114
Appendix B: Assessment for Learning (AFL) Trend for 2023-2024

Grade 6 AFL by Strand
June 11, 2024

Percent of questions answered correctly
@ BOY (15Q) [l MOY (18 Q) EQY (18 Q)
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B Number (7-9 C Algebra (3 D Data (1 question)  E Spatial Sense ALL (15-18
questions) questions) (4-5 questions) questions)
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ALL

Strand _ MOY (19Q)] EOY (19 Q)
B Number (6-8 questions) 52.1% 54.3% 55.7%
C Algebra (5-6 questions) 28.6% 47.6% 52.9%
D Data (1 question) 51.8% 58.0% 58.1%
E Spatial Sense (3-4 questions) 56.2% 50.8% 55.3%
ALL (15-19 questions) 50.6% 51.6% 54.9%
Number of Students 843 862 353
** There were no Financial
Literacy questions
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Grade 6 AFL Mindset
June 11, 2024, data pull
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Everyone can do well in math. | feel okay if | get an answer wrong in math.
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Always Sometimes Rarely Never
| enjOy math. 1 like working together with my classmates when solving math problems.
m 6-BOY m 6-EOY W 6-BOY ®m 6-EQY
100.0% 100.0%
75.0% 75.0%
50.0%
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0% Always Sometimes Rarely Never
Always Sometimes Rarely Never
When a math question is hard, | am determined to try and figure it out. | share my ideas in math class.
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| feel manipulatives or drawings help me in math.




